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Ongoing Registration Activities — now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting
Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at www.elections.bc.ca/ovr.

Electoral District Outreach Activities — March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer’s plan for district outreach as of March 1,
2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More
information is available from Albert Wei, the District Electoral Officer for Richmond South
Centre. The DEO can be reached at Albert.Wei@elections.bc.ca.

Public registration services

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial
election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who
attend.

DATE TIME NAME LOCATION
TBA Blundell Center - Shoppers 8180 No 2 Rd, Richmond
Drugmart
TBA Blundell Center - Shoppers 8180 No 2 Rd, Richmond
Drugmart
TBA Value Village 8240 Granville Ave,
Richmond
TBA Value Village 8240 Granville Ave,
Richmond

Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based
voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by
either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by
facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff
at these facilities and are not available to the general public.

DATE TIME SITE-BASED VOTING AREA LOCATION
TBA Courtyard Gardens 7051 Moffatt Rd,
Richmond
TBA Oak Tree House 7831 Minoru Blvd,
Richmond
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TBA

Rosewood Manor

Door-to-door visitation

6260 Blundell Rd,
Richmond

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new
construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services

and provide information on the provincial election.

START
7540
7719
9391
6099
8003
7368
7011
7920
6233
7020
6100
8211
6311
9331
7040
8020
8040
7055
9180
8860
6223
9288
6168
6205
8080
8010
9662
9133
7000
7333

END
7600
7780
9831
6388
8151
7388
7833
8780
6300
7451
6880
8320
6931
9820
7840
9679
9880
7833
9180
9088
6288
9308
7620
7371
8388
8288
9688
9699
7591
7733

STREET
Abercrombie Dr
Acheson Rd
Alberta Rd
Alder St
Anderson Rd
Armstrong St
Ash St
Bennett Rd
Birch St
Bridge St
Buswell St
Cook Rd
Cooney Rd
Ferndale Rd
Garden City Rd
General Currie Rd
Granville Ave
Heather St
Hemlock Dr
Jones Rd
Katsura St
Keefer Ave
No 3 Rd

No 4 Rd

Park Rd
Saba Rd
Shields Ave
Sills Ave

St Albans Rd
Turnill St

CITY

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond
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9420 9660 Westminster Hwy Richmond
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