

Ongoing Registration Activities – now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at <u>www.elections.bc.ca/ovr</u>.

Electoral District Outreach Activities – March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer's plan for district outreach as of March 1, 2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More information is available from Albert Wei, the District Electoral Officer for Richmond South Centre. The DEO can be reached at Albert.Wei@elections.bc.ca.

Public registration services

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who attend.

DATE	TIME	NAME	LOCATION
	ТВА	Blundell Center - Shoppers Drugmart	8180 No 2 Rd, Richmond
	ТВА	Blundell Center - Shoppers Drugmart	8180 No 2 Rd, Richmond
	ТВА	Value Village	8240 Granville Ave, Richmond
	ТВА	Value Village	8240 Granville Ave, Richmond

Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff at these facilities and are not available to the general public.

DATE	TIME	SITE-BASED VOTING AREA	LOCATION
	ТВА	Courtyard Gardens	7051 Moffatt Rd, Richmond
	ТВА	Oak Tree House	7831 Minoru Blvd, Richmond

Door-to-door visitation

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services and provide information on the provincial election.

START	END	STREET	СІТҮ
7540	7600	Abercrombie Dr	Richmond
7719	7780	Acheson Rd	Richmond
9391	9831	Alberta Rd	Richmond
6099	6388	Alder St	Richmond
8003	8151	Anderson Rd	Richmond
7368	7388	Armstrong St	Richmond
7011	7833	Ash St	Richmond
7920	8780	Bennett Rd	Richmond
6233	6300	Birch St	Richmond
7020	7451	Bridge St	Richmond
6100	6880	Buswell St	Richmond
8211	8320	Cook Rd	Richmond
6311	6931	Cooney Rd	Richmond
9331	9820	Ferndale Rd	Richmond
7040	7840	Garden City Rd	Richmond
8020	9679	General Currie Rd	Richmond
8040	9880	Granville Ave	Richmond
7055	7833	Heather St	Richmond
9180	9180	Hemlock Dr	Richmond
8860	9088	Jones Rd	Richmond
6223	6288	Katsura St	Richmond
9288	9308	Keefer Ave	Richmond
6168	7620	No 3 Rd	Richmond
6205	7371	No 4 Rd	Richmond
8080	8388	Park Rd	Richmond
8010	8288	Saba Rd	Richmond
9662	9688	Shields Ave	Richmond
9133	9699	Sills Ave	Richmond
7000	7591	St Albans Rd	Richmond
7333	7733	Turnill St	Richmond

9420 9660 Westr

Westminster Hwy

Richmond